

Equipment Agreement

IV. ALTERATIONS, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

ne
lress
neAge
ability
ail
ipment description(SeeAttached)Aluminum temporary p
MS AND CONDITIONS CKNOWLEDGMENTThis Equipment Rental Agreement was made on, ween Manistee County Habitat for Humanity (Owner) Renter). The Renter acknowledges equipment and the terms of this Agreement. Manistee County Habitat for Humanity agrees brovide the Renter the ramp found on the Equipment description above. This ramp element is temporary and eligible for rental for a period not exceeding , upon which time, the Agreement will terminate. It
enter's responsibility to install a permanent ramp should such arrangement be necessary.
ERM S Agreement will begin on and ends when the renter no longer ds the use of the ramp based on agreed end date. Owner to be notified when ramp rental od expires.
RENTAL PAYMENTS Renter agrees to pay equipment rental charger ofZero per month for the duration he agreement.





A.The Renter shall keep the property in good condition.

- B. The Renter will be responsible for any damages to the property. The Renter will be responsible for any repair expenses.
- C. The Renter will be responsible for the loss of equipment. The Renter agrees to pay or replace the equipment.
- D. Written permission from Manistee County Habitat for Humanity for any alterations.
- E. The Renter is obliged to return the equipment in good condition.
- F. Renter agrees to not alter the property in any way and will contact Manistee County Habitat for Humanity for any repairs or alterations required. An addendum will be written to document the alteration.

V. INDEMNIFICATION

The Renter indemnifies Manistee County Habitat for Humanity and the Equipment free and harmless from any liabilities like accidents, loss of equipment, injury or death of a person/s.

VI. GOVERNING LAW

This Agreement shall be governed under the laws of the State of Michigan in the County of Manistee.

VI. SIGNATURE

We, the undersigned, agreed that we have read this agreement and bound by its terms and conditions. We understand that this Agreement will terminate at the end of the rental period as described in Paragraph I, and Manistee County Habitat for Humanity will come to collect the equipment.

Date:	
Renter Signature	
Printed Name	
Manistee County Habitat for Humanity	
	Date:

